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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles _ 2600 Blair Stone Road - Virginia B. Wethereli
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 _ Secretary

December 16, 1997

Mr. Mark Orlhac

176 Beach Laundry & Dry Cleaners
17612 Collins Avenue

North Miami Beach, Florida 33160

Re: Facility No.: 0250895
Dear Mr. Orlhac:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 5, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

RO
P &/A~£/L%&~&)A{Aﬂﬁnka/kv/
‘j"/ . l
25 Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Bowman, Sandy

From: Barros, Marcelo (DERM) [BarroM@miamidade.gov]
Sent: | Tuesday, October 21, 2003 4:27 PM

To: Bowman, Sandy

Cc: Fernandez, Cynthia (DERM)

Subject: RE: ARMS Database

Hi Sandy:

Please be informed that Cynthia is attending training in Tampa and she will be out of the office until Thursday. |
need to discuss some of the cases you mention with her before giving you an answer. After that, | will E-mail you
the status of all the pending cases. '

As far as | know, the following facilities which are part of your I.ist, need to be inactivated from ARMS and ASGP:

1- 0250966 ARTCRAFT PETROLEUM
2- 0250907 TONI'S LAUNDRY & CLEANER 00B

3- 0250895 176 BEACH LAUNDRY 00OB

In addition, the following facilities also need to be inactivated from ARMS and ASGP:

1- 0250700 ONE HOUR VALENTONE DROP-OFF
2- 0250752 CRANDON CLEANERS PETROLEUM
3- 0250791 DRYCLEAN USA DROP-OFF

4- 0250793 DRYCLEAN USA DROP-OFF

5- 0251061 DRYCLEAN USA PETROLEUM
6- 0251071 DRYCLEAN USA 00B

7- 0251118 AMERICAN CHROMING 00B

8- 0251131 MIAMI'S BEST CLEANERS PETROLEUM

Thanks for your help.

Marcelo.

----- Original Message-----

From: Bowman, Sandy [mailto:Sandy.Bowman@dep.state.fl.us]
Sent: Tuesday, October 21, 2003 11:08 AM

To: Barros, Marcelo (DERM)

Subject: RE: ARMS Database

Good Morning Marcelo!

In looking through the ARMS database, | noticed that the entitlement for the following facilities has
expired. The last time we heard from each (when they paid their annual emissions fee) is also identified
below. The last year invoiced for the annual emissions fee is 2002 (invoices for 2003 will go out in
December of 2003) '

| suspect some of these facilities are no longer in operation. However, if they are still operating of
course they will need to submit another notification form. If not, then | will need to inactivate them. With
this information, | am hoping to make the database as current to the information you have as possible.

10/22/2003






Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

L. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Mo - Z/7ER pLSES , ZAC -

2. Site Name (For example, plant narhe or nupiber):

[7c. Reacuy L bcnves / éﬂie ZWS

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Numpe’

Peo P8 J.5ce7

Y i (1672 Coflins AVE
an/Mp/V%M/ Semew DoDE T 35/5

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Aot L HAS) duEr-

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm:
Street Address: W A 4/ Vi
City: : el . County: . B Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: g&g)?ﬁz - 22 5/7 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Monito s XA #ac

10. Facility Cgntact Address:

Street Address: §

City: County Zip Code: .
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED
NOV 51997

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring
Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. [ndicéte the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

St

72
7

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- | -+ - | oo

(I11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) Norcontrol devices are required to be installed | '/ |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
= gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | | Did not keep records: [ |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with-an "X". Select one classification only.)

New small area source

Existing small area source | \/l L1

Existing large area source | { ]

New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?

(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source

Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

I

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following

exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt
No such units on-site _.. _..... ......___.

N

4

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96

SNENIIN N



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ é | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above 5o as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes ta the information contained in this notification.

Oliwe.  x_alyley

[

{

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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DIY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPIIANCE CEIXTIFICATION FORM

vaciLiry name. [ 76 5[7‘707’ [FW/\/D‘/ AND DRY %L’?_‘I_rf{UQS  bar 9\ 20) Qg
FACILITY 1LOCATION: T2 LollINS AVE.
p,omip BCH 3360

Annual Reporting Period: SeP] . g7 19 TO SEPT. 95/

19

Bascd on cach tenn or condution of the Tite V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP%‘[C
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Codc (' A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UyEs NO

I NO, complete the following:

&1. Lecm or condiion of the gencral permut that has not been in continuous compliance dunng the reporting period stated above:
M0 ReTodS pF fERC YURLHASES . CAND LEDK INSPELTIONS Kewr ok SITE
LExact peniod of non-compliance: from §ZP7 . 6]7 o S‘é—ﬂ/— %

Action(s) laken to achieve compliance: AECORIS o1ty Be Kepl AND MADE AvRILABLE FOR //\]SﬂfCﬂﬂ/\l AURING

BUSINESS HOURS .

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

LExact period of noncomphance: from to R E C E l V E D

Action(s) taken to achueve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further,-my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: WW"*Q/‘“{ @ Ae—
Name ?Plcasc PM Signaturc Date

Q
e

S

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mect your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
ATR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
+ 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540



DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM ﬁ

: AIRS ID 0250895 2

| MONIK ENTERPRISES INC ' DA A

. MARK ORLHAC l t o

' 17612 COLLINS AVENUE i Zo @ &
NORTH MIAMI B p

.‘ EACH FL 33160 | % z =

1 (’r‘

K : 0wz B Y

. ___,,_____w*__) 09‘ (o) P (ﬂ
%)

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: _ 19 TO 4@5_& ~ 19 ﬂ 7

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous cdmpliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: a e e e e

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

A, +* LA I D T ' - PRSP |

Method used to demonstrate compliance;

As t:he r&f‘ponsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the Statements made in this
:Z ification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
es not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

i X du.qg:

Date

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

* . » . . . .
T.hxs fqrm is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANLERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CI-IECKUS’I‘R E C E E v E D

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (Z/ comprLaintoI QG @& 1996

RI-INSPECTION U Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources
airs 1. 290895 DATE: fnzg' W Crmein: /Y5 wmcour [215
FACILITY NAME: /74 BERCH LAUNDRY ¢ DRY CLENERS
FACILITY LOoCcAaTION: [ 7L 12 LoLLInS AVE.

Nmin. BeH . 32160
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /MARK JRLHAC PHONE: 305 - 4R -3239

CONTACT NAME: _ MONIQUE  pLLHAC PHONE: “
[ParT I NOTIFICATION 1
l(chcck appropriate box) - ‘
I. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit @]
| PART I1: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) 81 Drop store/out of business/petroteum
Al J
1. Existing small area source 2. New small area source 0
dry-1o-dry only, x <140 gal/yr dry-1o-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source O 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 cal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay ON (Iéan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and 1s not chgible for a general permit

B. The towal quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was & - gallons.

l of 5 ﬁ Revised 9/13/97 @

A\W\M



BEST AVAILABLE COoPY

”LAR'I" Uit CENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: ’
{check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/untoading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy an ({N//\
ay ON anN/a

Ay on

[Y{Y aON ONA

Oy anN W{T;UA

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

I classification 2
{complete A below).

prios 1o September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

AL Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing Iarge area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

J. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svsterm?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so-airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenscr on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excecded 45° F72

6. Conducted all temperawre monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after
verilying that the coolant had been completely charged?

L

has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
zondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been iustalled

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

L‘!Y ON
av aON ON/A
oy ON ON/A
Qy DN

Oy ON @N/a

Oy N

2o0f3

Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible officiat of an existing large or new large arcea source also: T
. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN

2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
wmlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON AanN/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy anN anN/a

(98

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay O~ ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Qy a~N anN/a

|| 6- Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aON ON/A
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the rcspénsibleofﬁcial:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? oy E’(N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Qy [E(N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Qy ON ﬁN//\
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy ON &{N//\
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy AN @/N/A
5. Maimained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc conceatrations? Oy ON @/N//\
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay @)/N
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON éN/A
Problcm corrected? Oy ON [S{N//\
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON @UN/A

S3o0f5 Revised 9/15/97




5EST AVAILABLE COPY

“ PART VI: LEAKDETECTION AND REPAIRS
1.

Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection anc

?:\ir
mspection? Ay 0N

2. Mas the facility maintained a lcak log? ay @{N

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, @{ .

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers EZ{Y ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating @{Y ON ON/A Stills #dYy ON OnNA
Filter gaskets and seating GZ{Y anN ON/A Exhaust dampers vy ON ON/A
Pumps o ' @{Y 0N OwN/A Diverter valves (Z{Y N OnNva
Solvent tanks and containers ES'/Y ON OW/A Cartridge filter housings @/Y ON ON/A
Water separators 6[\’ ON OwA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exierior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PiD/calorimetric tubes)

DDDD@\

Halogen leak detector

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, 1s the equipment: ‘ JN//\
a. Capable of detecting perce vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Oy an
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy anN
d. Keptin a clean and securc area whes not in use? gy ON
e. Venfied for accuracy by use of duphicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

@

M. ExQique Flopes sevr. 2 /9

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

- )%&wa Z/fw 7. 1999

]n&pcctorzs Signature -

Approximate Date of Nexi nspection

40f5 Revised 9/13/97




uADDlTlONAL. SITE INFORMATION:

X STHTE'S INSPECTION LALENDAR ALOING WITH INSTRUCTIONS o Hog)
10 PPOPERLY FILL IT 00T WERE GIVEN T& MS. JRLHAC. denm’s
PILLUTION PREVENTION For DRY CLEANERS BOIKLET WAS A1S0 GIvEN TO
mS. PLLHAC .

T N0 RECORDS OF ANY TYPE KepT on SITE. PMKS. gpLHAC STATED THMAT

MR- ORLHAC - WHO WAS AT 8 DENTIST'S APPOINT MENT BT THE TIME

OF ThiS INSPECTON =[S THE BNE Wl MANDLES ALL RECoRDS PERTRINNG

v THEIR. PR MACHINE . SHe whs AKED TV HVE ML RECORDS RUAILABLE
Fop IWSPECTIoN DURING BUSINESS HOURS .

NOTE: MR. ORLEAC SHOWED VP ON SITE AS THE [NSPECTION WS ALmosT
OVER . SAME mSTROCTIONS (See ﬂ[}m/5> WeRE GIVEN 7O Fim .
MACHINE (% T DY) WAS REPIGED oN 5-24 -G8 D G- 119

To REPLALE FRULTY VALVES [Wo Perq LERKS> .

—

Sofs



LV EPE OF INSTETTION: ANNUAL [

" | BEST AVAILABLE COPY

e ANAr A A AN A

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D

L

RE-INSPECTION D
vime e 1HY TMEouT: /777 ALRS ‘D”ZJW\l
TYPEOF FACILITY: Jrol DAY CLLAMER : ,‘_;:
CACHATY NAME:_ 7L, FERCY LRy DR AND A O ANCRS D/\“'E'-_Q;_/_({ZQT‘
FACILITY LOCATION: M. /A BAL 3% )0 _ e
19007 LoLUINS AL S
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: MK L HAC EAN

AN St

I:] Bascd on the results of the compfiance requirements evatuated during this inspection, the facitity is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

@ Bascd on the results of the compliance cequicements evaluated during this inspection, the {ollowing campliance

discrepancics were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM |
NO LECCEDS UF PERC PLRCHPSES

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
U RCCORDS it Be KEyi o SiTL AxD InAML

, LENKIRSIECTONS Al pstnll T oR 41////7/1},%[ FOR WNSPICTION "WwRING  BUsSiuesS
st (T A HoL . . .

COMMENTS:  _ iy b e ynadHane PPPEietd 70 %5 I Aoph OPLRITING CONDITI0RY,

< P 1A GEOD M KEEPING DIRDLR.
— QWP LurFe ADLISED 10 HIME KELLenS MAILADLE FOR INCALCT /0N A7 ALC Jurp s,

(he Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YES@/ NOD
| . e .
YATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: e 19
(Approximatce)
" - . P2y

NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: M. cwpigue rloge s

) Ji 4 (Pleasc Print)

Vig > . . - D 7j G 7 )
NSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Weweape Flopy eroNE Numper: 07 - 5176945

7 B AN

Page’ of ) Revised 10196



e _v_w:./

PERCI{LOROETHYREE‘@)E mm& E C EIVED

TITLE V CENERAL PE RMI')

COMPLIANCE INSPECJO zé(i;g;s v NUN 2 5 1999

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL. Burea s COMPLAINT/DISEQrBH Sf Air Manitorine
ir Monitor; i )
RE-INSPECTION & Mobilg OUcmgnng & Mobile Sources

AINS NI O ZsDE DS DATE: (p//b/?f TIME IN: \Z RN TIME QU \59?‘\

FACILITY NAME: XA (\E@L /1@447
FACILITY LOCATION: /76 Vi 6956,;13 Aue -

__Wf_flLA__bg&L/ Lo

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  #Ma, &k e /H/ CPHONE: 732 ~ 7)7/35

CONTACT NAME: PHONF:

UPART I: NOTIFICATION

(check approprnate box) -

. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup O
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ]

== S e———— =

[[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A' .
1. Existing small area source E/ - 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr . dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
ransfer only, x <200 gal/yr wransfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both rypes, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galfyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing farge arca source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gallyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(construcred before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay ON Z@ not determinc

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a factlity qualified for a general perovit as number above
G facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a gencral permit

B hL toml quaniny of pcrchloroclhylum {(perc) purchasced within the preceding 12 months by this chy cleaning

A(\Hé
bors 4 Revised 971597

ulitleg 15199



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

[ PART 1 CENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS }

Is the responsible officia) of the dry cleamng facility:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethytence in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ay OGN W/\
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy ON m
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Q’( OnN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at |
least 24 hours prior to disposal? » Z{ ON OnN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Y ON ON/A
[PARTIV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part 11-A:

1f classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

H classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with 2 refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

1f classification 3 has been checked, the machince should be equipped with either a refrigerated

~ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must linve been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

AL Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Gy ON

13

. Eqguipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venung system? Oy ON OnN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Oy ON ON/A
4. Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Oy ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhausi temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy QN OwN/A
0. Canducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriste cooldown period and afier

verifying that the coolant had been compleiely charged? ay ON
e —— e e e s e >

2ol3 , Revised 9/13/97



B. Ias the responsible official of an existing large or new Large avca source also:

1.

Mecasurcd and recorded the exhaust teniperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on'a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° £?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting (o the adsorber,
if machines are cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction.
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other miet?

Cquipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

gy anN

Oy OGN Qn/a
ay aN aNva

ay OnN aOwa

Ay ON anN/a

ay ON ON/A

ay ON ON/A

ay ON ON/A

“PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

~

J.

w

- o

Has the responsibleofficial:
(check appropriate boxes)

J) Maintained recepts for perc purchased?

. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hres? or,

L. documentation of parts ordered 1o repair feak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parls.installed w/in 5 days of receipt? '

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Probiem corrected?

Maintained compliance -plan, if applicable?

ay on oha

sz/

N
av @n

,Z(DN ON/A
ZY/_C]N ;?/
Oy ON @N/A
ay an g

Y ON

Oy ON ‘Q(//\
Qv L‘JN/Zﬁ//\

5olh

P —
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PART VI LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS v -

|

1. Docs the responsible officinl conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repar

inspection? ' é{‘ ]
avy

. Has the facility maintained a feak log? -

N}
z

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fitings,

couplings, and valves Q/N aN/a Muck cookers | QY ON 9’4«
Door gaskets and seating PY/J - OW/A Stills Q/ N ONA
Filter gaskets and seating - %: /A Exhaust dampers KN OnN/a
Pumps | }Z/Y ON A Diverter valves /{\/QN ON/A
Solvent l‘anks and containers Q\/ IN QN/A Cartridge filter housings C;'/CIN DN/A

/.

Water separators ON OnNva

4. Which method of detection 15 used by the sesponsible official?

Visual examination {(condensed solvent on cxterior surfaces)

- Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) .. //?
a

Odor {noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading nstrumentation (F1D/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

D P
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: 94
a. Capable of detecting perce vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? v ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious siens of wear on a weekly basis? Uy UN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not 1in use? Oy anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duphicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

Inspecior’s Name (Please Pruni)

Date of'Inspediion
I A 0 L

Inspector’s Signature

,,,,, Lo Snaer f/jb/v"/

dof3 Reviscd 9113797
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALZ/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION 'D
2 R0 ]
TIMEIN: | 2. _®en TIMEOUT: \~ R~ AIRS ID¥: ©2.50%95

TYPE OF FACILITY: _ TexC EX\'\ Clecro
FACILITY NAME:__ (36~ doe ool wém + M Fff,ww DATE: G//S?/?‘?

FACILITY LOCATION: [ Z€(2  Co (tws /ar—./e—

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: H‘Adc O H{,ac, PHONENUMBER: /D2 ~ 32 39

|:| Based on the results of the compliancé requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
E/ompliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the conipliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies ere noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
N leek \‘ij K\&zj \ e etk (,05
o o f\@&: Lole\ Ce.c | e e d . g M
C@V\SM‘JV A “‘4, Trre Co-\,iw\uk Seo
o = A e d e O DN
COMMENTS:
/
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[Z{ NO[]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 6/,?/")6><>
K ' (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: L£O = TARST
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ?4490 PHONE NUMBER: £ D2 ) 332 6%

l

Page '\ of . Revised 10/96
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\
AIRRSID#: D250875 P}V Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PER]§I'§ J V E D

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORI\;I,UN 2 Y
' v - 939

: " Bure )
FACILITY NAME: _] 76 &a el / Agg:.%f: -+ ’Dva o(geﬂ&;auﬁg”\ Afmtg,% /(5/97

=~ "€ Sourceg
FACILITY LOCATION: | ZC 12 Colli, Ave.

Annual Reporting Period: A‘\n\)b 1998 TO : LY 19 Z‘f

H

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEPaRul}/
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvyEs NO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

—M’&@S + MS/‘% '175140// ?e/c, Ce)—\,s“,...,lA—)wa rec;a@*

Exact period of non-compliance: from e, B to e O S
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: K-e,gL l’?e,WoQ_\
Method used to demonstrate compliance: r:WE <. P Ca [ Q‘L e

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abO\:'c:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIALMW oLl A 4 | g[,

Name (Please Print) Si Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page ) of 2/



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANE S
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST UJ

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

7l
TYPE OF INSPECTION: - ANNUAL S COMPLX;&T/Dlscov@ a
RE-INSPECTION ®) g% o
T = - )
' {n - ” 2
2 'S‘ & T
S "‘ =
AIRS ID#: Q;?o’%ﬁ? DATE: sb\ /oo TIME IN: 3D = TIME ouxrﬂ i/06
0w =5
5
FACILITY NAME: l Fo  Beac\ LM.A&/H\ @\ \DM‘ (\ eanan
FACILITY LOCATION: { I L2 QQ W\ s AN
\A . M\ a VA %Ke "\—C_K’\ \(:'L
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _M o std  Oc\lhac PHONE: oS- 532 -32349
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
- [ParT I NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

[PART I1: CLASSIFICATION

1

{check appropriate box)

A.
1. Existing small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

a-

3. Existing large area source 0O
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

a0

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

{f no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity er focthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was Ly Tliorms.
W

O No notification form _
0O Drop storeout of business/petroleum

2. ivew smail area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yvr

transfer only, x <200 gal/iyr

both types, x < 140 gal/vr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal-vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

Qy

(BN &Can not determine

above

INTTIN Revised 9/05/07



”T’ART [II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ) ]

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Qy ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay ON ON/A . |
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? : Oy ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? . ay ON
| 5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? Ay ON ONA
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay 0N

prior to September 22, 1993

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: -
(check appropriate boxes) '
H

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? - 4Qy aN &va
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON @A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? &y aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposai? Ty QN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? . &y ON anN/a

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ‘ ]

In Part II-A: '

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A.and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

Tofrs Revised 9715797



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay aN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? : ay ON ON/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay OGN awna -

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' ay aN awNa
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ) Oy OGN ONA
|
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? : ay ON ONA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser-coils? : gy aN an/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Ay aN anN/A
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ' . ' _ —|]
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
I. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Yy &N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay &N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy UN &N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? . ay anN @EN/A ;
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay aN anNa
5. Mamtamed exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN 3awa
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction ptan? ay ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay OGN #N/A
Problem corrected? Qy OGN GN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy UN éN/A

Sof's Revased 9715/4075
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HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS "

l. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair H
inspection? Ay an
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Qy an

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves . @y ON ON/A Muck cookers Oy ON @n/a
Door gaskets and seating @y N ON/A Stills : aiy OGN anNva
Filter gaskets and seating @y ON anN/Aa Exhaust dampers Qy OGN aN/A
Pumps Aay aN OnN/A Diverter valves Ay anN anva
Solvent tanks and containers @y AN TIN/A Cartridge filter housings @Y OON ON/A
Water separators @y ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) e
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) {a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) @
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - AN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.s in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay anN
i b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay OGN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy OGN
Tvoam  Fnnnia 3/30/00

[nspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

—— —&-&%"* - 3/OI
fnspector’s Srgnature : Approximate Date of Next Inspection

dols Revised 9715997
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF, INSPECTION: ANNUAL |4 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
' , |

TIME IN: D3O TIME OUT: [166 . _AIRSID¥: ©3S0Ras

TYPE OF FACILITY: = Qo,rc \\r C\ Cama s : ' ‘

FACILITY NAME: (Ho Reach L@J“ - \gm ULMM. DATE:__3/34/w0
|FACILITY LOCATION: 1H 0L 0y Bave -

. : o
\3 31 IM \M B edn,a\ t{ :
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: N\ Ao Os e : PHONE NUMBER:_ 305~ 733 - 2339
D Based on the results of the con1plian¢e requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
' compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). _
@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the followmo compliance
discrepancies were noted: '
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

f-ﬂ—«—-w M Poe /_LMJMMM/ §"7

COMMENTS:

RO, do fox reeaph o 1992 ard 2000

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[ed NO[ ]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 2 /o\
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Tvam~ Taane~
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR S SIGNATURE: \M OM PHONE NUMBER:_30T- 323~ (99

Pagc of . : Revised 10/96
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.5' 9 o ag
""METBOPOLITAN DADE COUNTY FLOR|DA

. ". g, e
. METRODADE' o

NOTICE OF'VIOLATION L ENVIRONMENTAL nEsouncEs MANAGEMENT

.. 33 S.W. 2nd AVENUE .
MIAMI FLORIDA 33130-1540 -
(305) 372 6789

T —Q»ADDRESS Sy Gotliny Ave, D MW Beao FC
SOURCE/LOCATION 30 Beack [N rttzm C,QQ«M
" 'YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED thaton 3/ oo . _the foIIowmg vroIatlon(s) of

Chapter 24, MetropoIrtan Dade County Environmental Protection Ordinance, and/or reguIatlons of the’ FIonda
. Adm|n|strat|ve Code was observed at the referenced Iocat|on by an off|c|aI of th|s Department o

- -_Qperatlng_wnhom an Alr Pemit o Excesslve Visible Emlsslons ' _
) Tfj - U“COHITf?"ed fugitive_particulate_s- o Improper handllng/removal of asbestos .
____ Non-compliance with . __ R _ Non- compI|ance wrth CFC regulatlons
i Stage Il Vapor Recovery B _ _
© | _S= OTHER . S
L ‘SpeCIflcaIly S /Uo-( sa ca,_,,/,a,.¢, w,,//L 7'//& Vé o 44_(/ ﬂ4 “ /)o..,lﬂ"_ ‘_._
/2 AV e fa il ruwnf ﬁo, pesc. ?wolu.;vs .

ﬂ/ mlhlwuv\-\. :)l" ( -7 GA/!’

In V|ew of the: above and pursuant to the authonty granted to me by Sectlons 24 54 and 24 5(1 5)a
MetropoIItan Dade County EnV|ronmentaI Protectlon Ord|nance I hereby order you to

- @" Immed|ater upon rece|pt of th|s NOTICE initiate correctlve measures to eI|m|nate and/or -
o Cease and Desist the above referenced vroIatron(s) ‘ :

v

A .
Y~ S 'Wrthln / o days of recelpt of this NOTICE subm|t to th|s off|ce in wr|t|ng the steps wh|ch
- .7 you- have takén to ensure that no further V|oIat|ons ‘will occur. -Said report: may- include -

L eVIdence of equrpment repalrs adjustments or serwcrng performed to orrect the violation. {
o . <t: FQ8A  a~d Wwo O_-recwvﬂ 3
- a . Wlthrn . days of recelpt of th|s NOTICE contact the A|r Section of th|s Department at

. 372- 6925 to d|scuss a|r permrt reqmrements

o oo 'W|th|n days of rece|pt of th|s NOTICE contact PIan Revrew Sectlon at 375 3330 to ‘
: d|scuss other Departmental permitting requrrements

- Failure to- compIy wrth the above or contlnued operatlon in. V|oIatlon of Chapter 24 shaII subject you to the '_ .‘
enforcement and penaIty proV|s|ons of Sectlons 24-55 and 24 -56; Metropolltan Dade County Code L :

'For further |nformat|on regardlng the above pIease contact the A|r Sectlon of th|s offlce at 372 6925

Slncerely, T

' lJohnW Renfrow P E

' 7D|rector
- Received by = By i _L n Ir;@m'v'\: L
' Title: . ’:Slgnature‘ 3 A i

owe ¥ %1 o u\ SRV




‘MET'ROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY FLORIDA. -~ e

o werhovnol N k_ " DIEDAA
Da R BRI @QE

» NOTICE OF VI‘(')LA'I'IKON.V, ENVIRONMENTAL nesounczs  MANAGEMENT

.33 S.W. 2nd AVENLE *
- MIAM, FLORIDA 331301540 -

ro: S N l< O\l L | o
'.;ADDFIESS I '3r(7| 3 Collios A«Ut’ U MIAM BOAA\ I"L
SOLIFICE/LOCATION (3612 - Reael Lw&m' v ‘Bm (“Qn,w -

_ 'YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED thaton _ - . . 3/)/ /00 i the followmg VIolat|on(s) of o
- . Chapter 24, Metropolrtan Dade County. Environmental Protection Ord|nance and/or regulations of the Florrda c
"-Adm|n|strat|ve Code was observed at the referenced location by an offlclal -of th|s Department

Operatrng wrthout an A|r Permrt L Excessrve V|s|ble Emrssrons

Uncontrolled fugitive pamculates L Improper handllng/removal of asbestos I

Non complrance withe - _ . Non complrance wrth CFC regulatlons S
Stage II Vapor Recovery s R o :
. N—' OTHER

/é)(‘) o»hop /7 \/6\ ﬁwmmf Q%wﬁ-—e—-ug /()ewf M;m‘/&ma\j;-.'_:i'

L A V|ew f the above and pursuant to the author|ty granted 10.me by S(/ ctlons 24-54 and 24 5(15)a- .
o “-.;{_Metropolltan Dade County Envrronmental Protection Ordlnance 1 hereby order you to oA .

(305) 37246789 "

L ﬂr -'._:,.Immedrately upon recerpt of th|s NOTlCE |nrt|ate correctrve measures to ellmlnate and/or.-;'~ R

: »Cease and Deslst the above referenced vrolatlon(s)

} el s Wrthrn BOdays of recelpt of this NOTICE submlt to thls offlce in’ wrrtrng the steps whrch ;i'f-- PRI

“you. have taken to.ensure. that no further vrolatrons will.occur. 'Said report may rnclude.f" P

..evrdence of- equrpment repa|rs adjustments or servrcrng performed to correct the vrolatron _ A

s |:1 T : W|th|n days of rece|pt of this NOTICE contact the A|r Sectron of th|s Department at S
. 372- 6925 to dlscuss a|r permrt reqmrements n R ,

g .' ,_Wrthrn - days of recerpt of thrs NOTICE contact Plan FIevrew Sectron at 375 3330 100
. ;drscuss other Departmental permrttrng requrrements Ll . . .

»”Fallure to comply wrth the above or contlnued operatlon in V|olat|on of’ Chapter 24 shall subject you to the -
T enforcement ‘and- penalty provrsrons of Sect|ons 24 55 and 24 56 Metropolltan Dade County Code

" For further mformatton regardlng the above please contact the A|r Sectron of thrs offrce at 372 6925
| o _-', : 'Slncerely, \

JohnW FIenfrow P E
' D|rector '

ooy Mtoas OO+ ey Twes & <Rk
' L Slgnature V' L O
"Sect|on; : (Bnr S Fc.- QM‘-L/\

- Title:

Date: _



/Ams m#:_03AT0%G S Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
_ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: | 36 - Reacl L’”'J“mu « \Dm\ COc a DATE: _3/3.]/cv
FACILITY LOCATION: [964.  Colliny  Hue. :

Mo Moo Rowcd /77

Annual Reporting Period: Moo b 19 QG TO Maoncl ‘1@

3

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvyEes @.HO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from '%A,‘ A7 7 to M (. <)

- Ay ' ~
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /3 Q,&;,,: P s M./::/ ¢ .43 W) (m-j W‘aﬁﬂfg
Method used to demonstrate compliance: [DE /) Ca /«,,,,A,g f%Af(M

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abox./c:
y ) i rop sl n

/4
Exact period of non-compliance: from %/,_-,\,,A 7 ? to /M/ akﬂ,l jale)

-

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

SN Co e

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: R (W #_ A/E@;L@@‘r i,ﬂ%(\;hb «
Name (Please Print}. (__—— Signat{xre ' ,tDat‘eI

e

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road ! David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to: :

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL. 32315-3070

——— ——— — — — — — — — e — — e e ey e i ettt et e e e e et e e et e e gt =

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found Below on your mailiﬁg label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0250895
176 BEACH LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANERS
MARK ORLHAC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
17612 COLLINS AVENUE Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1l
NORTH MIAMI BEACH FL Fund: 20-2-035001

33160 Obj.: 002273
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| Print your name and address- on the reverse -
*’so that W' can return ‘the card to you. - C. Signature L
o:the back of the n'allplece X _ . LI Agent
i > i . - [ Addressee
. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 O Yes
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" m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
o item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
® Print your name and address on the reverse
;! S0 that we can return the card to you.
~y B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece
] or on the front if space permits.
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/ AIRS ID # 0250895
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(] Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
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aComplete items 1 and/or 2 tor additional services.
uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
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wWrite *Return Receipt Requested® on the mailpiece below the anicle number.
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mComplete items 1 dfid/or 2 for additional services.

wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

a Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.

mWrite "Return Raceipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

mThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
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extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee's Address

2. (O Restricted Delivery

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:
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AIRS ID # 0250895
176 BEACH LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANERS
MARK ORLHAC
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